ETAS ID: TM697890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
0021111001011 1 1 1 21	TIL TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CON

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank		12/23/2021	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTAL DEFENSE, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 GULF BREEZE PKWY	
City:	Gulf Breeze	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32561	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4265447	TOTAL DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6982

Email: linda.oh@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Oh

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue #900

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1556446 076203.0424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Oh
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=C NAI_1524852963_1_Zix - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Total Defense (Executed)#page1.tif source=C NAI 1524852963 1 Zix - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Total Defense (Executed)#page2.tif source=C NAI 1524852963 1 Zix - Trademark Security Agreement Release - Total Defense (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0584

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 23, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by TRUIST BANK (as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of TOTAL DEFENSE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among ZIX CORPORATION, a Texas corporation (the "Borrower"), Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Issuing Bank and Swing Line Lender, and the Lenders party thereto, and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as February 20, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, the other grantors (including the Grantor) from time to time party thereto, and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and certain other parties thereto entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2019 at Reel 6618, Frame 0660 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all of its United States Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), including the United States trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0585 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TRUIST BANK (as successor to SunTrust Bank), as Collateral Agent

Name: Jim C. Wright

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE I

)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Proprietary Right	Jurisdiction	Application/ Registration Date	Filing/ Registration Number	Term	Ownership
TOTAL DEFENSE	Japan Trademark	8 Jun 2012	000599869	8 Jun 2022	トータルディフ ェン ス, インコーポ レイテ ッド
TOTAL DEFENSE	U.S. Federal Trademark	25 Dec 2012	4265447	25 Dec 2022	Total Defense, Inc.
TOTAL DEFENSE & Design	European Union Trademark	21 Aug 2012	010748259	22 Mar 2022	Total Defense, Inc.

NAI-1524955436v2

RECORDED: 12/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0587